TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/08/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900699958

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPT Industrial Machines, Inc.		05/08/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPT Industrial LLC	05/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PPT Industrial Machines LLC
Street Address:	714 N. Walnut Street
City:	Mount Carmel
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62863
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455620	FABRI-K
Registration Number:	1830163	FABRI-COMP
Registration Number:	1525241	HTC
Registration Number:	1589739	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	1046687	PRESSFORMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127041000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-704-3578

Email: trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Mayer c/o Hinshaw & Culbertson

Address Line 1: 151 North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

TRADEMARK REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0538

900712925

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1051302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie M. Mayer	
SIGNATURE:	/connie mayer/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page4.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page5.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page6.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page7.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page8.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page9.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page9.tif source=Merger2 PPT Industrial Machines Inc to LLC#page10.tif



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 7 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR PPT INDUSTRIAL MACHINES LLC.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 8TH

day of

JUNE

A.D.

2022

Authentication #: 2215901631 verifiable until 06/08/2023.

Authenticate at: https://www.ilsos.gov

SECRETARY OF STATE

Form **LLC-37.25**

May 2012

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdrivelillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be vold.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Approved:

FILE # 06289681

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

MAY 11 2017

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	ng will be vola.	, ,			
	A			LC01	1960s
1.	Names of Entities proposing to merge	a:			
	Name of Entity	Type of Entity	Domestic State	Date of Organization	Illinois Secretary of
		(Corporation, Limited Llability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	or Jurisdiction	or Admission to Illinois	State File Number (If any)
	PPT Industrial Machines Inc.	Corporation	Illinois	4/2/2013	68890632
	PPT Industrial LLC	LLC	Illinois	5/8/2017	06289681
2.	A copy of the plan as approved mu	st be attached to these	e Articles of Mer	ger.	
3.	a. Name of Surviving Entity: PPT Indi	ustrial LLC			
	b. Address of Surviving Entity: 350 N	Orleans Street, Suite 9	000N, Chicago, I	L 60654	
	c. File Number (if any):	18010860	And the second s		
	d. Jurisdiction: Illinois				AID
				MAY]	1 8 2017
4.	Effective date of merger: (check one) a.	0 days subsequent to the	e filing date:	DEPARTI BUSINESS	MENT OF SERVICES

5. If the survivor is a Limited Liability Company, Indicate changes that are necessary to its Articles of Organization as stated in the plan of merger:

The name of the Surviving Entity shall be changed from "PPT Industrial LLC" to "PPT Industrial Machines LLC."

LLC-37.25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

6. The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

	Dated	2017		
	Month & Day	Year		
	The state of the s			
1.		2.	- Leaf - T	_
	Signature		Signature	
	Eric J. Mara, Chief Executive Officer		Eric J. Mara, Manager of Right Lane Industries LLC,	its sole
	Name and Title (type or print)		Name and Title (type or print)	membe
	PPT Industrial Machines Inc.		PPT Industrial LLC	
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity	- Andrews	Name if a Corporation or other Entity	
3.		4.		
	Signature		Signature	-
	Name and Title (type or print)		Name and Title (type or print)	
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity		Name if a Corporation or other Entity	-

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document.

Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures

may only be used on conformed copies.

Form LLC-5.5

Illinois
Limited Liability Company Act
Articles of Organization

FILE # 06289681

Secretary of State Jesse White Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Filing Fee: \$500
Expedited Fee: \$100
Approved By: TLB

MAY 08 2017 Jesse White Secretary of State

FILED

1. Limited Liability Company Name: PPT INDUSTRIAL LLC

2. Address of Principal Place of Business where records of the company will be kept: 350 N. ORLEANS ST., STE. 9000N

CHICAGO, IL 60654

- 3. Articles of Organization effective on the filing date.
- 4. Registered Agent's Name and Registered Office Address:

JEFFREY M. FRIEDMAN 353 N. CLARK ST., STE. 3650 CHICAGO, IL 60654

- Purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is organized:
 "The transaction of any or all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under this Act."
- 6. The LLC is to have perpetual existence.
- 7. The Limited Liability Company has management vested in the member(s).

RIGHT LANE INDUSTRIES LLC 350 N. ORLEANS ST., STE. 9000N CHICAGO, IL 60654

8. Name and Address of Organizer

I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Organization are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: MAY 08, 2017

JENNIFER VINCIGUERRA 2700 KELLY ROAD, SUITE 300 WARRINGTON, PA 18976

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF

PPT INDUSTRIAL MACHINES INC. WITH AND INTO PPT INDUSTRIAL LLC

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (the "Plan of Merger") is entered into as of May 8, 2017, by and between PPT Industrial LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("LLC"), and PPT Industrial Machines Inc., an Illinois corporation ("C-Corp").

WHEREAS, C-Corp has been organized and is presently existing and in good standing under the Illinois Business Corporations Act of 1983, as amended (805 ILCS 5/1.01, et seq.) (the "BCA");

WHEREAS, LLC has been organized and is presently existing and in good standing under the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (805 ILCS 180/1.01, et seq.) (the "LLCA");

WHEREAS, Right Lane Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the sole shareholder of C-Corp and the sole member of LLC (the "Owner");

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, all necessary steps and approvals required under the BCA and LLCA are being secured by C-Corp and LLC from the Owner, directors, and managers, as applicable, such that C-Corp will be properly authorized to be merged with and into LLC under applicable law, and such that LLC (in its capacity as the legal entity that will survive the merger, sometimes hereafter referred to as the "Surviving Entity") upon the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, shall thereafter possess all of the property, rights, privileges, assets and liabilities of C-Corp;

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, LLC, as the Surviving Entity, shall change its name to "PPT Industrial Machines LLC"; and

WHEREAS, the merger contemplated by this Plan of Merger is intended to be treated for all applicable tax purposes as a liquidation of C-Corp.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, C-Corp and LLC hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated by reference and are made a part of this Plan of Merger.
- 2. As soon as practical after the adoption of this Plan of Merger, appropriate documents shall be filed win the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois to effectuate the Merger contemplated hereby. The term "Effective Time" as used herein shall mean the date on which the Articles of Merger for the Merger are accepted for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois.
- 3. As of the Effective Time, C-Corp shall be merged with and into LLC, and the separate corporate existence of C-Corp shall cease (such transaction is herein referred to as the "Merger"). LLC, as the Surviving Entity, shall change its name to "PPT Industrial Machines LLC" and shall continue from and after the Merger to be a limited liability company governed by the LLCA and all other applicable laws of the State of Illinois.

44868022.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, C-Corp and LLC have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be signed and attested by their respective President and member, as indicated below, as of the date first written above.

C-CORP:

PPT INDUSTRIAL MACHINES INC., an

Illinois corporation

By:

Name: Eric J. Mara

Its:

Chief Executive Officer

LLC:

PPT INDUSTRIAL LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: Right Lane Industries LLC, its sole

member

Name: Eric J. Mara

Its: N

Manager

i i i	LOST	YED		
57.180	MARY	OF S	TATE	
Form	LL(よっち	.2:	3
7[Hay 20)			0:4	
THANKS.	ç — u	RUI	V. 4	,

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be vold.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Amendment

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee: \$50
Approved:

FILE# 06289681

This space



FILED

NOV 01 2019

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	•	
1,	Limited Liability Company name:	PPT INDUSTRIAL MACHINES LLC
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on: X the file date a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)	Month, Day, Year
3.	dress, a P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable)	ss below)* s required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new ad- office (give new name and/or address below, address change we new name below)** e of dissolution below)
*	Only managers and any member with the authority of mana	ger are required to be reported.
Ád	dditional information:	
	b) Withdrawal of a manager: 222 N. LaSalle Street, Sui a ←h) Change in management s Pacific Press I 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suit	te 705, Chicago, IL 60601 tructure: Member managed Holdings, LLC

**New name of LLC (as changed):

A professional LLC registered with the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional regulations must contain the term Professional Limited Liability Company, PLLC or P.L.L.C. In its name. The specific professional service must also be stated in its purpose.

(continued)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. October 2018 - 1 - LLC 11.20

LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and bellef, true, correct and complete.

Dated: November 1	2019
Mon:h/Day	Year
All the same of th	
Signature	
Eric J. Mara, Manager	
Name and Title (type or print)	
Right Lane Industries, LLC, Mar	nager
If applicant is signing for a company or of	

NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3g is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited flability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 06/10/2022